admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 100 99 2020-21 18 2022-23 108 11 187000(One Lakh
Eighty Seven
Thousand)

21

2020-21 100 108 2021-22 18 2023-24 107 34 200000(Two Lakhs) 26

2021-22 100 100 2022-23 16 2024-25 97 34 350000(THREE lAKH
fIFTY THOUSAND)

28

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 54 42 2022-23 42 25 280000(Two Lakh
eighty thousand)

0

2022-23 54 58 2023-24 55 27 280000(Two Lakh
Eighty thousand )

0

2023-24 54 51 2024-25 50 10 350000(THREE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

0

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 91612 (Ninty One Thousand Six Hundred Twelve ) 225842 (Two Lack Twenty five thousand eigth hundred forty
two )

289742 (Two lakh eighty nine thousand seven hundred forty
two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1247379 (Twelve Lakh fourty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Seventy Nine Rupees Only )

1848018 (Eighteen Lack fourty eight thousand  eighteen ) 2633870 (Twenty six lakh thirty three thousand eight hundred
seventy)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

723123 (Seven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Rupees Only) 1394070 (Thirteen lack ninty four thousand seventeen ) 2684179 (Twenty six lakh eighty four thousand one hundred
seventy nine)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 29476006 (Two Crore Ninty Four Lakh Seventy Six Thousand
Six Rupees Only )

33118109 (Three Crore thirty one lack eighteen thousand one
hundred nine )

30728633 (Three crore seven lakh twenty eight thousand six
hundred thirty three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

5560690 (Fifty Five Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Ninty
Rupees Only )

2146698 (Twenty One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred
and Ninety Eight)

1280184 (Twelve lakh eighty thousand one hundred eighty
four)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 947844 (Nine lakh Fourty Seven Thousand  Eight Hundred
Fourty Four Rupees Only )

398545 (Three lack  ninty eight thousand five hundred fourty
five )

83874 (Eighty three thousand eight hundred seventy four)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 1 4 10

No. of Patents Granted 6 5 2

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 0 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 410000 0 250000

Amount Received in Words FOUR LAKH TEN THOUSAND Zero Two Lakh FIfty Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 6 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 6 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 340000 3000 0

Amount Received in Words THREE LAKH FOURTY THOUSANDS Three thousand Zero